Dordt College (1-5, 0-2 GPAC) -vs- Dakota Wesleyan (5-4, 2-0 GPAC)
11/28/07 at,

Date: 11/28/07 Score By Period 1 2 OT-1  Total

e O P Dordt College 28 42 8 78

Site: , Dakota Wesleyan 36 34 10 80

Notes:

Dordt College 78

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

05 Kate Du Mez * 42 6-16 1-2 5-6 1-5 6 3 5 9 0 2 18

33 Amber Soodsma % 37 7-11 0-1 0-0 2-4 6 4 3 2 0 0 14

35 Kara Karlsgodt * 34  4-7 0-1 2-6 3-3 6 3 2 2 0 2 10

55 McKinzie Schmidt =3 19 3-9 0-0 4-5 1-6 7 2 0 3 0 0 10

95 Amy Prather * 12 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 3 0 0 0

31 Noelle Kreykes 14 4-6 1-2 2-2 0-2 2 3 0 0 0 1 11

96 Jenny Miller 29 3-5 2-3 0-0 1-1 2 3 3 1 0 1 8

45 Bre Schneidermann 29 2-8 0-0 1-2 4-2 6 1 1 1 5 2 5

53 Kelsie De Nooy 9 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 4 1 1 0 0 2

™™ TEAM 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 225 29-62 4-9 16-23 14-27 41 23 15 23 5 8 78

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 29-62 46.77% 4-9 44.44% 16-23 69.57%

Second Half 0-0 0.00% 0-0 0.00% 0-0 0.00%

Second Half 0-0 0.00% 0-0 0.00% 0-0 0.00%

Total 29-62 46.8% 4-9 44.4% 16-23 69.6%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 6

Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 26 Largest Lead: 0 0

Dakota Wesleyan 80

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

04  Allison Johnson * 24 6-10 0-2 11-14 0-1 1 2 2 2 0 3 23

52  Adria Pazour & 32 5-11 0-0 1-2 2-3 5 3 1 2 2 0 11

12 Ashley Johnson * 32 4-13 1-5 0-1 1-4 5 3 2 4 1 3 9

22  Sarah Mortenson & 38 2-5 0-0 2-4 0-5 5 2 6 2 0 2 6

44  Nikki Johnston * 17 1-3 1-2 0-0 2-2 4 1 1 1 0 0 3

14  Whitney Gard 16 3-6 3-6 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 1 9

40 Angela Noteboom 25  4-7 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 2 3 1 1 8

10 Heidi Lusk 13 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 0 0 0 5

50 Abby Hemmer 10 1-4 0-0 2-2 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 4

24  Kaylea Karst 16 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 2 0 2 2

42  Kenzie Dvoracek 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 225 29-62 6-16 16-23 9-24 33 19 16 19 4 12 80

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 29-62 46.77% 6-16 37.50% 16-23 69.57%

Second Half 0-0 0.00% 0-0 0.00% 0-0 0.00%

Second Half 0-0 0.00% 0-0 0.00% 0-0 0.00%

Total 29-62 46.8% 6-16 37.5% 16-23 69.6%

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 0 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 0
Points off Turnovers: 0

Scores Tied: 0 times(s)
Bench Points: 28

Points in the Paint: 38
Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Dordt College Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Dakota Wesleyan

SUB STARTER by DUMEZ,KATE 20:00

SUB STARTER by PRATHER,AMY 20:00

SUB STARTER by SOODSMA,AMBER 20:00

SUB STARTER by KARLSGODT,KARA 20:00

SUB STARTER by SCHMIDT,MCKINZIE 20:00
20:00 SUB STARTER by JOHNSON,ALLISON
20:00 SUB STARTER by JOHNSON,ASHLEY
20:00 SUB STARTER by MORTENSON,SARAH
20:00 SUB STARTER by JOHNSTON,NIKKI
20:00 SUB STARTER by PAZOUR,ADRIA

TURNOVER by SCHMIDT,MCKINZIE 19:48
19:45 STEAL by MORTENSON,SARAH

19:25 0-2 H2 GOOD 2PTR by PAZOUR,ADRIA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by JOHNSTON,NIKKI

TURNOVER by SOODSMA,AMBER 19:11

18:59 MISS 2PTR by MORTENSON,SARAH
REBOUND DEF by SCHMIDT,MCKINZIE --
GOOD 2PTR by DUMEZ,KATE 18:50 2-2

18:33 TURNOVER by MORTENSON,SARAH
GOOD 2PTR by SOODSMA,AMBER 18:18 4-2 V2

17:55 TURNOVER by PAZOUR,ADRIA
TURNOVER by SOODSMA,AMBER 17:49

17:40 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,ASHLEY
REBOUND DEF by SCHMIDT,MCKINZIE o=

17:25 FOUL PERSONAL by JOHNSON,ALLISON
GOOD FT by SCHMIDT,MCKINZIE 17:25 5-2 V3
GOOD FT by SCHMIDT,MCKINZIE 17:25 6-2 V4

17:07 6-4 V2 GOOD 2PTR by JOHNSON,ALLISON
-- ASSIST by JOHNSON,ASHLEY

16:58 FOUL PERSONAL by JOHNSON,ALLISON
TURNOVER by PRATHER,AMY 16:52
16:48 STEAL by JOHNSON,ASHLEY

16:37 6-7 H1 GOOD 3PTR by GARD,WHITNEY
o= ASSIST by MORTENSON,SARAH

TURNOVER by SCHNEIDERMANN,BRE 16:28
16:26 STEAL by GARD,WHITNEY
16:19 MISS 2PTR by PAZOUR,ADRIA
REBOUND DEF by SCHMIDT,MCKINZIE o=
TURNOVER by SCHMIDT,MCKINZIE 16:16
16:16 STEAL by MORTENSON,SARAH

16:03 6-10 H4 GOOD 3PTR by GARD,WHITNEY
-- ASSIST by JOHNSON,ASHLEY
MISS 2PTR by SCHMIDT,MCKINZIE 15:41
-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,ASHLEY
15:12 6-12 H6 GOOD 2PTR by MORTENSON,SARAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by NOTEBOOM,ANGELA
MISS 2PTR by SCHMIDT,MCKINZIE 14:55
-- REBOUND DEF by GARD,WHITNEY
14:35 6-14 H8 GOOD 2PTR by MORTENSON,SARAH
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 14:30
GOOD 3PTR by DUMEZ,KATE 14:20 9-14 H5
ASSIST by DENOOY,KELSIE --
14:15 9-17 H8 GOOD 3PTR by GARD,WHITNEY

TURNOVER by DUMEZ,KATE 14:07
14:05 STEAL by NOTEBOOM,ANGELA
13:54 MISS 2PTR by NOTEBOOM,ANGELA
BLOCK by SCHNEIDERMANN,BRE 13:54

o= REBOUND OFF by TEAM



STEAL by DUMEZ,KATE
MISS 2PTR by DUMEZ,KATE

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS 2PTR by DUMEZ,KATE

REBOUND OFF by DUMEZ,KATE

GOOD 2PTR by DUMEZ,KATE(in the paint)

TURNOVER by DUMEZ,KATE

MISS 2PTR by DUMEZ,KATE

REBOUND DEF by DUMEZ,KATE
TURNOVER by MILLER,JENNY
FOUL PERSONAL by MILLER,JENNY

TURNOVER by TEAM
FOUL PERSONAL by DENOOY,KELSIE

GOOD FT by KREYKES,NOELLE
GOOD FT by KREYKES,NOELLE
FOUL PERSONAL by KREYKES,NOELLE

TURNOVER by PRATHER,AMY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TURNOVER by PRATHER,AMY

FOUL PERSONAL by SOODSMA,AMBER

GOOD FT by SCHMIDT,MCKINZIE

MISS FT by SCHMIDT,MCKINZIE

REBOUND OFF by SOODSMA,AMBER

GOOD 2PTR by SOODSMA,AMBER(in the paint)
FOUL PERSONAL by SCHMIDT,MCKINZIE

FOUL PERSONAL by SCHNEIDERMANN,BRE

TURNOVER by DUMEZ,KATE

REBOUND DEF by PRATHER,AMY

MISS 2PTR by DUMEZ,KATE

STEAL by SCHNEIDERMANN,BRE

GOOD FT by DUMEZ,KATE
GOOD FT by DUMEZ,KATE

11-17
11-20

11-22

11-24

11-27

12-27

13-27

13-30

14-30

16-30

17-30
18-30

H 6
H9

H11

H 15
H 14

H 16

H 14

H 13
H12

TURNOVER by HEMMER,ABBY

REBOUND DEF by LUSK,HEIDI
MISS 3PTR by GARD,WHITNEY

GOOD 3PTR by LUSK,HEIDI

STEAL by KARST,KAYLEA

GOOD 2PTR by NOTEBOOM,ANGELA(in the paint)
ASSIST by LUSK,HEIDI

REBOUND DEF by NOTEBOOM,ANGELA
MISS 2PTR by HEMMER,ABBY

GOOD 2PTR by PAZOUR,ADRIA(in the paint)
ASSIST by LUSK,HEIDI

GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,ASHLEY
ASSIST by MORTENSON,SARAH
FOUL PERSONAL by KARST,KAYLEA

GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSTON,NIKKI
ASSIST by MORTENSON,SARAH
FOUL PERSONAL by JOHNSON,ASHLEY

MISS 2PTR by PAZOUR,ADRIA

STEAL by JOHNSON,ASHLEY
MISS 2PTR by JOHNSON,ASHLEY
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

TURNOVER by JOHNSON,ASHLEY
FOUL PERSONAL by GARD,WHITNEY

TURNOVER by MORTENSON,SARAH

MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,ASHLEY

FOUL PERSONAL by MORTENSON,SARAH

REBOUND DEF by PAZOUR,ADRIA
TURNOVER by JOHNSON,ASHLEY

FOUL PERSONAL by DVORACEK,KENZIE

TURNOVER by JOHNSON,ASHLEY



STEAL by SCHNEIDERMANN,BRE 6:47

TURNOVER by KARLSGODT,KARA 6:33
FOUL PERSONAL by KARLSGODT,KARA 6:33
FOUL PERSONAL by MILLER,JENNY 6:20

6:20 18-31 H 13 GOOD FT by MORTENSON,SARAH

6:20 MISS FT by MORTENSON,SARAH
REBOUND DEF by DUMEZ,KATE ==
MISS 2PTR by SCHNEIDERMANN,BRE 6:11

6:11 BLOCK by NOTEBOOM,ANGELA

-- REBOUND DEF by MORTENSON,SARAH

5:59 TURNOVER by DVORACEK,KENZIE
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 5:59

5:48 FOUL PERSONAL by DVORACEK,KENZIE
MISS FT by KARLSGODT,KARA 5:48

== REBOUND DEF by KARST,KAYLEA

5:31 MISS 2PTR by NOTEBOOM,ANGELA
REBOUND DEF by SCHNEIDERMANN,BRE ==

5:22 FOUL PERSONAL by GARD,WHITNEY
MISS FT by DUMEZ,KATE 5:22
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by DUMEZ,KATE 5:22 19-31 H12

5:10 TURNOVER by NOTEBOOM,ANGELA
STEAL by KARLSGODT,KARA 5:08
TURNOVER by DUMEZ,KATE 4:58

4:28 MISS 3PTR by GARD,WHITNEY

REBOUND DEF by KARLSGODT,KARA --
MISS 2PTR by SOODSMA,AMBER 4:19
REBOUND OFF by SCHNEIDERMANN,BRE --

4:15 FOUL PERSONAL by NOTEBOOM,ANGELA
MISS FT by SCHNEIDERMANN,BRE 4:15
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM -
GOOD FT by SCHNEIDERMANN, BRE 4:15 20-31 H11
3:52 TURNOVER by JOHNSTON,NIKKI
GOOD 2PTR by SOODSMA,AMBER(in the paint) 3:42 22-31 HO9
ASSIST by DUMEZ,KATE =
3:08 TURNOVER by TEAM
GOOD 2PTR by KARLSGODT,KARA(in the paint) 2:50 24-31 H7
ASSIST by SOODSMA,AMBER --
2:26 MISS 2PTR by PAZOUR,ADRIA
REBOUND DEF by KARLSGODT,KARA --
MISS 2PTR by SOODSMA,AMBER 2:16
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER by DUMEZ,KATE 2:10
2:08 STEAL by JOHNSON,ASHLEY
1:43 24-33 H9 GOOD 2PTR by JOHNSON,ASHLEY(in the paint)
1:20 FOUL PERSONAL by NOTEBOOM,ANGELA
GOOD FT by DENOOY,KELSIE 1:20 25-33 H8
GOOD FT by DENOOY,KELSIE 1:20 26-33 H7
FOUL PERSONAL by DENOOY,KELSIE 1:07
1:07 MISS FT by MORTENSON,SARAH

= REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
1:07 26-34 H8 GOOD FT by MORTENSON,SARAH
GOOD 2PTR by KREYKES,NOELLE 0:56 28-34 H6
0:26 28-36 H8 GOOD 2PTR by NOTEBOOM,ANGELA(in the paint)
= ASSIST by PAZOUR,ADRIA

MISS 2PTR by DUMEZ,KATE 0:12
== REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,ASHLEY
0:02 MISS 2PTR by JOHNSON,ASHLEY
BLOCK by SCHNEIDERMANN,BRE 0:02

REBOUND DEF by KARLSGODT,KARA --



2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Dordt College Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Dakota Wesleyan
SUB STARTER by DUMEZ,KATE 20:00
SUB STARTER by PRATHER,AMY 20:00
SUB STARTER by SOODSMA,AMBER 20:00
SUB STARTER by KARLSGODT,KARA 20:00
SUB STARTER by SCHMIDT,MCKINZIE 20:00
20:00 SUB STARTER by JOHNSON,ALLISON
20:00 SUB STARTER by JOHNSON,ASHLEY
20:00 SUB STARTER by MORTENSON,SARAH
20:00 SUB STARTER by JOHNSTON,NIKKI
20:00 SUB STARTER by PAZOUR,ADRIA
GOOD 2PTR by SOODSMA,AMBER(in the paint) 19:53 30-36 H6
ASSIST by DUMEZ,KATE ==
FOUL PERSONAL by SOODSMA,AMBER 19:37
19:37 30-37 H7 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,ALLISON
19:37 MISS FT by JOHNSON,ALLISON
REBOUND DEF by DUMEZ,KATE ==
19:26 FOUL PERSONAL by JOHNSON,ASHLEY
MISS 2PTR by SCHMIDT,MCKINZIE 19:17
-- REBOUND DEF by PAZOUR,ADRIA
19:06 MISS 2PTR by MORTENSON,SARAH
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 2PTR by SCHMIDT,MCKINZIE 18:49
18:49 BLOCK by PAZOUR,ADRIA
== REBOUND DEF by JOHNSTON,NIKKI
18:35 MISS 2PTR by PAZOUR,ADRIA
REBOUND DEF by PRATHER,AMY ==
GOOD 2PTR by DUMEZ,KATE 18:24 32-37 H5
FOUL PERSONAL by SOODSMA,AMBER 18:09
17:58 TURNOVER by JOHNSON,ASHLEY
17:50 FOUL PERSONAL by JOHNSTON, NIKKI
MISS 3PTR by MILLER,JENNY 17:48

-- REBOUND DEF by PAZOUR,ADRIA
17:37 32-39 H7 GOOD 2PTR by JOHNSON,ASHLEY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by MORTENSON,SARAH

GOOD 2PTR by SCHMIDT,MCKINZIE(in the paint) 17:18 34-39 H5
ASSIST by MILLER,JENNY --

16:58 TURNOVER by PAZOUR,ADRIA
STEAL by KARLSGODT,KARA 16:56

GOOD 2PTR by KARLSGODT,KARA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 16:52 36-39 H 3
ASSIST by DUMEZ,KATE ==

16:34 MISS 2PTR by JOHNSTON, NIKKI
REBOUND DEF by SCHMIDT,MCKINZIE o=
MISS 2PTR by SCHMIDT,MCKINZIE 16:23

16:23 BLOCK by PAZOUR,ADRIA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by DUMEZ,KATE 16:19

16:19 BLOCK by JOHNSON,ASHLEY

o= REBOUND DEF by JOHNSTON, NIKKI

FOUL PERSONAL by DUMEZ,KATE 16:02

15:57 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,ALLISON

REBOUND DEF by MILLER,JENNY --
MISS 2PTR by MILLER,JENNY 15:45
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

15:31 36-41 H5 GOOD 2PTR by JOHNSON,ASHLEY(in the paint)
FOUL PERSONAL by DENOOY,KELSIE 15:31

15:31 MISS FT by JOHNSON,ASHLEY
REBOUND DEF by KREYKES,NOELLE --
GOOD 2PTR by SCHNEIDERMANN,BRE(in the paint) 15:19 38-41 H3



ASSIST by DUMEZ,KATE

REBOUND DEF by DUMEZ,KATE

GOOD 3PTR by MILLER,JENNY

ASSIST by DUMEZ,KATE

BLOCK by SCHNEIDERMANN,BRE

BLOCK by SCHNEIDERMANN,BRE

STEAL by KREYKES,NOELLE

GOOD 2PTR by KREYKES,NOELLE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

FOUL PERSONAL by KREYKES,NOELLE

MISS 2PTR by SCHNEIDERMANN,BRE

GOOD FT by KARLSGODT,KARA

MISS FT by KARLSGODT,KARA
REBOUND OFF by SCHNEIDERMANN,BRE
GOOD 3PTR by MILLER,JENNY

ASSIST by SCHNEIDERMANN,BRE

MISS 2PTR by SCHNEIDERMANN,BRE

GOOD 2PTR by DUMEZ,KATE
ASSIST by SOODSMA,AMBER

STEAL by MILLER,JENNY
TURNOVER by DUMEZ,KATE

MISS 3PTR by SOODSMA,AMBER
REBOUND OFF by MILLER,JENNY
MISS 2PTR by SCHNEIDERMANN,BRE

REBOUND DEF by SOODSMA,AMBER

GOOD 2PTR by SOODSMA,AMBER

STEAL by DUMEZ,KATE

GOOD 2PTR by DUMEZ,KATE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by KREYKES,NOELLE

REBOUND DEF by SCHMIDT,MCKINZIE
TURNOVER by DUMEZ,KATE

REBOUND DEF by SOODSMA,AMBER

0 0 OV WV W VLV
o
w

7:51

41-41

43-41

43-43

43-44

44-44

47-44

47-46

47-48

49-48

49-50

51-50

53-50

53-52
56-52

V2

H1

V3

V1

H1

V1

H1

V1

V3

V1
V4

MISS 3PTR by JOHNSTON,NIKKI

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,ALLISON
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSTON,NIKKI
MISS 2PTR by JOHNSON,ASHLEY

REBOUND OFF by JOHNSTON, NIKKI
MISS 2PTR by JOHNSON,ASHLEY

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

TURNOVER by NOTEBOOM,ANGELA

MISS 2PTR by JOHNSON,ALLISON

REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,ASHLEY

GOOD 2PTR by JOHNSON,ALLISON(in the paint)
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,ALLISON

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

TURNOVER by JOHNSON,ALLISON
FOUL PERSONAL by KARST,KAYLEA

GOOD 2PTR by LUSK,HEIDI
REBOUND DEF by MORTENSON,SARAH

GOOD 2PTR by KARST,KAYLEA(in the paint)
ASSIST by NOTEBOOM,ANGELA

TURNOVER by NOTEBOOM,ANGELA

STEAL by KARST,KAYLEA
GOOD 2PTR by NOTEBOOM,ANGELA(in the paint)
ASSIST by MORTENSON,SARAH

REBOUND DEF by MORTENSON,SARAH
MISS 3PTR by GARD,WHITNEY

TURNOVER by KARST,KAYLEA

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD 2PTR by JOHNSON,ALLISON

MISS 2PTR by NOTEBOOM,ANGELA

MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,ASHLEY



TURNOVER by DENOOY,KELSIE
FOUL PERSONAL by DENOOY,KELSIE

MISS 2PTR by SOODSMA,AMBER
REBOUND OFF by SCHMIDT,MCKINZIE
GOOD 2PTR by SCHMIDT,MCKINZIE(in the paint)

GOOD FT by SCHMIDT,MCKINZIE

REBOUND DEF by SOODSMA,AMBER
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
MISS 2PTR by DUMEZ,KATE

FOUL PERSONAL by SOODSMA,AMBER

TURNOVER by SCHMIDT,MCKINZIE
FOUL PERSONAL by KREYKES,NOELLE

GOOD 2PTR by SCHNEIDERMANN,BRE
ASSIST by KARLSGODT,KARA

FOUL PERSONAL by KARLSGODT,KARA

MISS 3PTR by KREYKES,NOELLE
REBOUND OFF by SCHNEIDERMANN,BRE
MISS 2PTR by KREYKES,NOELLE

REBOUND DEF by KREYKES,NOELLE
GOOD 2PTR by KREYKES,NOELLE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by KARLSGODT,KARA

GOOD 2PTR by KARLSGODT,KARA(in the paint)

MISS 2PTR by DUMEZ,KATE
REBOUND OFF by KARLSGODT,KARA

GOOD FT by KARLSGODT,KARA

MISS FT by KARLSGODT,KARA
REBOUND OFF by SOODSMA,AMBER
MISS 2PTR by DUMEZ,KATE

REBOUND OFF by KARLSGODT,KARA
MISS 2PTR by SCHNEIDERMANN,BRE
REBOUND OFF by SCHNEIDERMANN,BRE
MISS 2PTR by SCHNEIDERMANN,BRE

GOOD 2PTR by SOODSMA,AMBER
ASSIST by MILLER,JENNY

BLOCK by SCHNEIDERMANN,BRE

56-54

58-54

59-54

59-55
59-56

59-57
59-58
61-58

61-59
61-60

63-60
63-62

63-64
65-64
65-66

66-66

66-68
68-68

V2

V4

V5

V4
V3

V2
V1
V3

V2
V1

V3
V1

H1
V1
H1

H2

GOOD 2PTR by HEMMER,ABBY(in the paint)
ASSIST by JOHNSON,ALLISON

FOUL PERSONAL by JOHNSON,ASHLEY

MISS 2PTR by HEMMER,ABBY

REBOUND DEF by HEMMER,ABBY
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,ALLISON

GOOD FT by JOHNSON,ALLISON

GOOD FT by JOHNSON,ALLISON
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,ALLISON

MISS 2PTR by PAZOUR,ADRIA
REBOUND OFF by HEMMER,ABBY
GOOD FT by HEMMER,ABBY

GOOD FT by HEMMER,ABBY
FOUL PERSONAL by PAZOUR,ADRIA

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,ASHLEY

MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,ASHLEY

GOOD 2PTR by PAZOUR,ADRIA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HEMMER,ABBY

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD 2PTR by JOHNSON,ALLISON(in the paint)

GOOD 2PTR by PAZOUR,ADRIA(in the paint)

FOUL PERSONAL by PAZOUR,ADRIA

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,ASHLEY

MISS 2PTR by HEMMER,ABBY

REBOUND OFF by PAZOUR,ADRIA

GOOD 2PTR by PAZOUR,ADRIA(in the paint)

MISS 2PTR by JOHNSON,ASHLEY



REBOUND DEF by DUMEZ,KATE
MISS 2PTR by DUMEZ,KATE

FOUL PERSONAL by DUMEZ,KATE

MISS FT by KARLSGODT,KARA

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
GOOD 2PTR by SOODSMA,AMBER(in the paint)
ASSIST by KARLSGODT,KARA

3rd Play By Play

68-69
68-70

70-70

H1
H2

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,ALLISON

GOOD FT by JOHNSON,ALLISON
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,ALLISON
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

FOUL PERSONAL by PAZOUR,ADRIA

REBOUND DEF by MORTENSON,SARAH
TURNOVER by JOHNSON,ALLISON

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
TURNOVER by KARST,KAYLEA

VISITORS: Dordt College Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Dakota Wesleyan
SUB STARTER by DUMEZ,KATE 5:00
SUB STARTER by PRATHER,AMY 5:00
SUB STARTER by SOODSMA,AMBER 5:00
SUB STARTER by KARLSGODT,KARA 5:00
SUB STARTER by SCHMIDT,MCKINZIE 5:00
5:00 SUB STARTER by JOHNSON,ALLISON
5:00 SUB STARTER by JOHNSON,ASHLEY
5:00 SUB STARTER by MORTENSON,SARAH
5:00 SUB STARTER by JOHNSTON, NIKKI
5:00 SUB STARTER by PAZOUR,ADRIA
GOOD 2PTR by SCHMIDT,MCKINZIE(in the paint) 4:39 72-70 V2
ASSIST by MILLER,JENNY ==
4:18 MISS 2PTR by MORTENSON,SARAH
== REBOUND OFF by PAZOUR,ADRIA
FOUL PERSONAL by SCHMIDT,MCKINZIE 4:15
4:15 MISS FT by PAZOUR,ADRIA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
4:15 72-71 V1 GOOD FT by PAZOUR,ADRIA
MISS 2PTR by SCHMIDT,MCKINZIE 3:56
== REBOUND DEF by TEAM
3:29 MISS 2PTR by PAZOUR,ADRIA
REBOUND DEF by SCHMIDT,MCKINZIE ==
3:06 FOUL PERSONAL by MORTENSON,SARAH
GOOD FT by DUMEZ,KATE 3:06 73-71 V2
GOOD FT by DUMEZ,KATE 3:06 74-71 V3
FOUL PERSONAL by MILLER,JENNY 2:52
2:52 MISS FT by JOHNSON,ALLISON
== REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
2:52 74-72 V2 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,ALLISON
TURNOVER by DUMEZ, KATE 2:44
2:42 STEAL by JOHNSON,ALLISON
2:22 74-74 GOOD 2PTR by JOHNSON,ALLISON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by MORTENSON,SARAH
GOOD 2PTR by KARLSGODT,KARA(in the paint) 2:10 76-74 V2
ASSIST by SOODSMA,AMBER --
1:49 76-76 GOOD 2PTR by JOHNSON,ALLISON(in the paint)
FOUL PERSONAL by DUMEZ,KATE 1:49
1:49 76-77 H1 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,ALLISON
MISS 2PTR by KARLSGODT,KARA 1:37
REBOUND OFF by KARLSGODT,KARA --
MISS 2PTR by KARLSGODT,KARA 1:33



GOOD 2PTR by MILLER,JENNY(in the paint)
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by SOODSMA,AMBER
TURNOVER by DUMEZ,KATE

FOUL PERSONAL by KARLSGODT,KARA

REBOUND DEF by SCHNEIDERMANN,BRE

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
TURNOVER by KARLSGODT,KARA

1:13
1:00
0:58
0:30
0:05
0:03
0:03
0:03
0:03
0:02
0:02
0:02

76-79

78-79

78-80

H3

H1

H2

REBOUND DEF by MORTENSON,SARAH
GOOD 2PTR by NOTEBOOM,ANGELA(in the paint)
ASSIST by JOHNSON,ALLISON

MISS 2PTR by JOHNSON,ALLISON

STEAL by JOHNSON,ALLISON

GOOD FT by JOHNSON,ALLISON
MISS FT by JOHNSON,ALLISON

STEAL by JOHNSON,ALLISON



